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PROGRAM (Finalized Version) 

 DAY 1 (July 5th, 2018) DAY 2 (July 6th, 2018) 

 R
egistration 8:30-

16:00 (D
ays 1-2) 

8:50-10:50 Sessions A1, B1, C1 8:50-10:15 Sessions A2, B2, C2 
10:50-11:05 Tea break 10:15-10:35 Tea break 
11:05-11:50 Opening & Keynote speech* 10:35-11:50 Sessions D2, E2, F2  
11:50-13:00 Lunch (Restaurant on 2/F) 11:50-13:00 Lunch (Restaurant on 2/F) 
13:00-15:15 Sessions G1, H1, J1 13:00-15:15 Sessions G2, H2, J2 
15:15-15:35 Tea break 15:15-15:35 Tea break 
15:35-17:30 Sessions K1, L1, M1+Poster 15:35-17:30 Sessions K2, L2, M2 

* Keynote speech: “Digital Venture Extension: Challenging Assumptions of Firm Extension in a Digital World” by 
Professor Martin J Liu, Associate Dean, Research Knowledge Exchange, Executive Dean for Zhejiang Provincial 
Branding Academy, Professor of Marketing and Innovation, Nottingham University Business School China. (venue: 
Kujyaku, 2/F). 
 
 
Session A1: ORGANIZATION MANAGEMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Louis Jaeck (United Arab Emirates University) 
 
A Multi-level Examination of the Relationship between Organisational Culture and Knowledge Sharing in the Banking 
Sector (s18-160) 
Speaker: Jason MacVaugh (University of East Anglia) 
 
Conflict Management Approaches, Allocentrism / Idiocentrism, and Team Performance: The Mediating Role of 
Knowledge Sharing (s18-097) 
Speaker: Xiang Yi (Jacksonville State University) 
 
The Co-value Perspective on Employee-organization Interaction in Agency Relationship (s18-073) 
Speaker: Ming-Chao Wang (Yuan Ze University) 
 
The Influence of Entrepreneurial Orientation on Innovative Activities: The Moderating Role of Inter-Firm Value Co-
creation (s18-029) 
Speaker: Ming-Chao Wang (Yuan Ze University) 
 
Attitude Towards Entrepreneurship and Entrepreneurial Intention: A Study of Fourth Year Students, Faculty of 
Management Science, Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat University in the Academic Year of 2017 (s18-019) 
Speaker: Jitti Kittilertpaisan (Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat University) 
 
Entrepreneurship Versus Rent-Seeking in the United Arab Emirates: The Impact of Culture (s18-078) 
Speaker: Louis Jaeck (United Arab Emirates University) 
 
 
Session B1: BANKING, ACCOUNTING & FINANCE (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Anthony Moung Yin Chan (Ryerson University, Canada) 
 
Deposit Insurance and Design: Effects on Bank Lending during the Global Financial Crisis (s18-051)  
Speaker: Gaiyan Zhang (University of Missouri-St. Louis) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
Reversed U-shape of Intraday Informed Trade Pattern? The Impact of Large Trade Matters (s18-129) 
Speaker: Yingying Wu (Xi'an Jiaotong-Liverpool University) 
 
(B1 continued on next page …) 
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The Effect of Corporate Governance on Investors' Herding Behavior during the Bullish and Bearish Periods in Taiwan 
Stock Market (s18-095) 
Speaker: Nien-Yao Ku (National Taipei University of Technology) 
 
The Impacts of IFRSs and Auditor on Tax Avoidance (s18-110) 
Speaker: Ru-Je Lee (Feng Chia University) 
 
Auditor Industry Specialization and Audit Pricing and Effort (s18-127) 
Speaker: Gil Bae (Korea University) 
 
An Analysis of Management Accounting System Development from the Structuration Theory Viewpoint (s18-028) 
Speaker: Anthony Moung Yin Chan (Ryerson University, Canada) 
 
 
Session C1: MARKETING, CONSUMER BEHAVIOR & PSYCHOLOGY (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Supachart Iamratanakul (Kasetsart University) 
 
A House-selling Context Improves Decision Making from a Sequence of Offers (s18-058) 
Speaker: Yu-Chin Hsiao (University of Canterbury) 
 
Whose Customer Satisfaction Matters? – Evidence of Stock Returns from the Perspective of Industry and Competitors 
(s18-091) 
Speaker: Zhaoyuan Li (University of Hong Kong) 
 
Application of Modeling Customer Lifetime Value toward Market Segmentation: The Case of Telecommunication 
Company in Vietnam (s18-190) 
Speaker: Binh Tu Van (University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City and CFVG) 
 
Big Data, Customer Relationship and Revenue Management in the Airline Industry: What Future Role for Frequent Flyer 
Programs? (s18-022) 
Speaker: Andreas Knorr (German University of Administrative Sciences Speyer) 
 
The Marketing-mix which Influent to the Buying Decision Making toward Hand-woven Cotton Fabrics (s18-184) 
Speaker: Supakorn Iamamporn (Rajamangala University of Technology Suvarnabhumi) 
 
Modeling of Critical Success Factors of Thai Retail Businesses: Interpretive Structural Modeling (ISM) Approach (s18-
175) 
Speaker: Supachart Iamratanakul (Kasetsart University) 
 
 
Session G1: OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY, RISK & PERFORMANCE (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Eric Parilla (University of Asia and the Pacific) 
 
The Effect of Broad-based Black Economic Empowerment on Business Risk in South Africa (s18-023) 
Speaker: Carla Morris (Stellenbosch University) 
 
A Study on the Mergers Efficiency of the Game Industry by using the Network DEA Approach (s18-087) 
Speaker: Ching-Chien Chen (National Taipei University of Technology) 
 
On the Relationships between Product Lifecycle and Organizational Resources Capability (s18-130) 
Speakers: Shu-Fang Ting & Chinho Lin (National Cheng Kung University) 
 
(G1 continued on next page …) 
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The Impact of Infrastructure on Plant Productivity: Evidence from 921 Earthquakes in Taiwan (s18-074) 
Speaker: Ching-Fu Chang (National Taiwan Ocean University) 
 
Analyzing the Relationship of Value-added Human Capital and Value-added Capital Employed Towards Financial 
Performance in Trade, Services and Investment Company Listed in Indonesia Stock Exchange in 2012-2016 (s18-124) 
Speaker: M. Sienly Veronica (Maranatha Christian University) 
 
Revenue Modelling in Indonesia Government Eye Hospital: A System Dynamic Approach (s18-050) 
Speaker: Wahyu Fahrul Ridho (Institut Teknologi Bandung) 
 
Exploratory Study on Lean Manufacturing Tools and Techniques in Selected Manufacturing Companies in Metro Manila 
(s18-054) 
Speaker: Eric Parilla (University of Asia and the Pacific) 
 
 
Session H1: MARKETING, CONSUMER BEHAVIOR & PSYCHOLOGY (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Chuenjit Changchenkit (Kasetsart University) 
 
The Development of the Player’s Experience Scale for On-Line Games (s18-059) 
Speaker: Wen-Tsung Ho (Takming University of Science and Technology) 
 
A Study of Consumer Purchase Intention toward Digital Insurance Policies - A Perspective of TPB Model (s18-064) 
Speaker: Li-Su Huang (National Taichung University of Science and Technology) 
 
Relationship Marketing in the Social Commerce (s18-101) 
Speaker: Kuang-Wen Wu (Feng Chia University) 
 
Red or Blue: How the Color Influences Consumers' Willingness to Buy the Recommended Products (s18-102) 
Speaker: Y.C. Hsieh (National Central University) 
 
Creating a Brand Identity for the Community to Add Value in East Khoksung, Tambon Bua Yai, Amphur Bua Yai, 
Nakhon Ratchasima Province (s18-197) 
Speaker: Sasirada Phanvisetsak (Rajamangala University of Technology Isan) 
 
Exploring Reversal Brand Stories (s18-103) 
Speaker: Hung-Chang Chiu (National Tsing Hua University) 
 
Influences of Corporate Brand Personality on Buying Decision Process of Residential Condominium in Bangkok (s18-104) 
Speaker: Chuenjit Changchenkit (Kasetsart University) 
 
 
Session J1: ECONOMIC, SOCIAL & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Mui-Yin Chin (Tunku Abdul Rahman University College) 
 
Underground Economy and Finance-Growth Nexus: Evidence from Taiwan (s18-140) 
Speaker: Fu-Sheng Hung (National Chengchi University) 
 
Local Amenities and Geographic Disparity in Population and Industry Distribution in Korea (s18-136) 
Speaker: Sung Hyo Hong (Kongju National University) 
 
The Impact of China's Sent-down Movement on Individuals' Preferences (s18-042) 
Speaker: Xiaomeng Zhang (Virginia Tech) 
 
(J1 continued on next page …) 
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Economic Transformation and Productivity in Thailand: Why Small is Beautiful for the Size of Agriculture? (s18-033) 
Speaker: Waleerat Suphannachart (Kasetsart University) 
 
Identity and Identification: The Malaysian Siamese on the Thai-Malay Frontier (s18-079) 
Speaker: Myengkyo Seo (Hankuk University of Foreign Studies) 
 
Social Capital and the Cyclicality of Government Expenditure (s18-164) 
Speaker: Roman Bausch (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
One Belt One Road: A New Aspect on Income Convergence (s18-108) 
Speaker: Mui-Yin Chin (Tunku Abdul Rahman University College) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
 
Session K1: PRODUCTION, OPERATION & SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Hyo Jin Jeon (University of Nevada Reno) 
 
Parental Control on Subsidiaries in Corporate Groups with a Pure Holding Company (s18-214) 
Speakers: Tetsuhiro Kishita & Naoki Hayashi (Ryukoku Universtity) 
 
The Discovery of the Supply Chain Collaboration Model for SMEs in Thailand (s18-045) 
Speaker: Wasan Sakulkijkarn (Srinakharinwirot University) 
 
The Learning by Doing Method on Skill Acquisition for Micro Entrepreneur: Study in Indonesia (s18-063) 
Speaker: Nung Harjanto (Akademi Akuntansi YKPN) 
 
The Implementation of Higher Education Social Responsibility as a Strategy to Build Effective Linkages between Higher 
Education and High Schools (s18-177) 
Speaker: Nung Harjanto (Akademi Akuntansi YKPN) 
 
The Predictable Maintenance 4.0 By Applying Digital Technology: A Case Study of Heavy Construction Machinery (s18-
201) 
Speaker: Viewwika Klathae (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Spill-over Effects of Reputation in Distribution Channel Relationship (s18-085) 
Speakers: Hyo Jin Jeon & John Nolan (University of Nevada Reno) 
 
 
Session L1: ENVIRONMENTAL & HEALTH MANAGEMENT (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Bintarsih Sekarningrum (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Potential Environmental Impact of Next-generation Vehicles: Comparison of Electric and Hydrogen Fuel Cell Vehicles 
(s18-131) 
Speaker: Jungwoo Shin (Kyung Hee University) 
 
Life Cycle Assessment of Solid Waste Management in Ban Had District (s18-041) 
Speaker: Pukit Udomsetthasin (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Cost-Effectiveness of the Smoking Cessation Interventions Among College-aged Adults in Inner Mongolia, China (s18-
120) 
Speaker: Changle Li (Chulalongkorn University) 
 
(L1 continued on next page …) 
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Environmental Health Condition and Community Healthy Behavior in The Radon Radiation Exposure Area (s18-077) 
Speaker: Bintarsih Sekarningrum (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Socio-economic Conditions of Coastal Communities and Its Implications to Health Behaviors (s18-151) 
Speaker: Bintarsih Sekarningrum (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
 
Session M1: KNOWLEDGE & TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Niraj Mankad (FLAME University, Pune India) 
 
How to Create and Share Value: A Newly Connected Platform of Sharing Economy (s18-181) 
Speaker: Cheng-An Tsai (Shih Chien University) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
Implications of the Escalation of Commitment Theory for Information Security Management (s18-111) 
Speaker: Dmitriy Chulkov (Indiana University Kokomo) 
 
Do Women Perform Better with Specific Information? Examining Cost Information and New Product Performance (s18-
070) 
Speaker: Dyah Ekaari Sekar Jatiningsih (Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta) 
 
Developing Innovation by Entrepreneurs for Business Success: A Service Delivery Perspective (s18-171) 
Speaker: Timothy Alabar (Benue State University) 
 
Open Innovation and Creation of Products and Services in the Media Economy (s18-145) 
Speaker: Niraj Mankad (FLAME University, Pune India) 
 
 
Poster Session: KNOWLEDGE & TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
 
Construction and Evaluation of a Virtual Reality Lab Environment on Heat and Temperature (s18-081) 
Speaker: Tzu-Ling Wang (National Tsing Hua University) 
 
Visual Performance Evaluation of 3D Images through Eye Trackers (s18-105) 
Speaker: Po-Hung Lin (Ming Chi University of Technology) 
 
The Impact of Virtual Laboratories on Sixth Grade Students’ Science Achievement and Attitudes toward Science Class 
(s18-080) 
Speaker: Yi-Kuan Tseng (National Central University) 
 
 
Session A2: QUANTITATIVE FINANCE & ECONOMETRICS (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Shiou-Yen Chu (National Chung Cheng University) 
 
The Trade-Off between Measurement Error and Estimating Inefficiency of High-Low Spread Estimator (s18-067) 
Speaker: Chien-Chih Lin (Tamkang University) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
Long- and Short-Run Time-Lag Association on Tourism-Demand Modeling (s18-157) 
Speaker: Yun-Huan Lee (Ming Chuan University) 
 
The Effects of Macroeconomic Factors on Stock Returns: The Case of The Stock Exchange of Thailand (s18-172) 
Speaker: Nattawadee Romklang (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Interest on Reserves and Consumption-based Welfare in a Dynamic Stochastic General Equilibrium Model (s18-060) 
Speaker: Shiou-Yen Chu (National Chung Cheng University) 
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Session B2: ACCOUNTING & FINANCE (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Farichah (University of Lampung) 
 
Does Tax Amnesty Relate to Companies' Earnings Management? (s18-044) 
Speaker: Ira Geraldina (Indonesia Banking School) 
 
Dynamic Correlation and Interdependence Analysis: ASEAN 6 Equity Market (s18-043) 
Speaker: Ossi Ferli (Indonesia Banking School) 
 
Intellectual Capital Disclosure, Cost of Capital and Good Corporate Governance: Comparative Study between ASEAN 
Banking (s18-147) 
Speaker: Istianingsih (Indonesia Banking School) 
 
Determinant Analysis and Consequence of Investor Decision Bias toward Investment Performance and Stock Market 
Efficiency (s18-209) 
Speaker: Farichah (University of Lampung) 
 
 
Session C2: CSR & BUSINESS ETHICS (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: David Zhu (California State University, Stanislaus) 
 
The Relationship between Corporate Social Responsibility and Abnormal Return: Mergers and Acquisitions Events (s18-
088) 
Speaker: Chia-Hsuan Ho (National Taipei University of Technology) 
 
Environmental Disclosure on Cost of Capital: Environmental Risk as a Moderator Variable (s18-092) 
Speaker: Haninun (University of Bandar Lampung) 
 
The Role of Opportunities for Green Entrepreneurship towards Investigating the Practice of Green Entrepreneurship 
among SMEs in Malaysia (s18-156) 
Speaker: Rafidah Nordin (University Malaysia Sabah) 
 
Sustainable Socially Responsible Exchange Traded Funds Performance (s18-125) 
Speakers: David Zhu & Sijing Zong (California State University, Stanislaus) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
 
Session D2: FINANCE & CORPORATE GOVERNANCE (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Hsiangping Tsai (Yuan Ze University) 
 
Collectivism and Uncertainty Avoidance on Family Firm and Corporate Governance Implementation: An Indonesia Case 
Study in Social Cognitive Theory Framework (s18-211) 
Speaker: Francisca Reni Retno Anggraini (Universitas Sanata Dharma) 
 
How Does Effective Reward Model Influence Whistleblowing Intention? (s18-100) 
Speaker: Caesar Marga Putri (Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta) 
 
Financial Condition of Firms and M&As (s18-143) 
Speaker: Chu-Hua Wu (Yuan Ze University) 
 
Powerful CEOs with Bank Loans (s18-144) 
Speaker: Hsiangping Tsai (Yuan Ze University) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
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Session E2: ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Muralee Das (University of Maine) 
 
The Study of Assemblage Theoretical Perspectives on the Internationalization Process of Family Business (s18-180) 
Speaker: Huei-ting Tsai (National Cheng-Kung University) 
 
The Impact of Copreneurs’ Dominant Mode and Social Network on the Business Intelligence Development of the Spouse 
of the Entrepreneur (s18-220) 
Speaker: Yueh-Chin Chen (Chaoyang University of Technology) 
 
Modelling Organizational Commitment among Employees: Some Empirical Evidences using LISREL Analysis (s18-034)  
Speaker: Razali Mat Zin (King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
How Do You Score Two Goals with One Attempt? Professional Sports Leadership for Financial and Social Returns (s18-
071) 
Speaker: Muralee Das (University of Maine) 
 
 
Session F2: ORGANIZATION & HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Wan Norhayati Mohamed (Universiti Malaysia Terengganu) 
 
The Effect of Leader Member Exchange (LMX) and Organizational Culture on Managerial Performance (Study at State 
Polytechnic of Malang) (s18-182) 
Speaker: Andi Asdani (State Polytechnic of Malang) 
 
The Effect of Work Discipline on Employees' Performance of PT Wiratanu Persada Tama in Jakarta (s18-025) 
Speaker: Hani Gita Ayuningtias (Telkom University) 
 
An Investigation of the Relationship between Quality of Work Life and Life Satisfaction among Nurses (s18-024) 
Speaker: Wan Norhayati Mohamed (Universiti Malaysia Terengganu) 
 
 
Session G2: BANKING, FINANCE & FX MARKETS (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Nazrul Hisyam Ab Razak (Universiti Putra Malaysia) 
 
Stock Market Reactions and Major Football Tournaments: A Multivariate GARCH Approach (s18-069) 
Speaker: Vimut Vanitcharoenthum (Chulalongkorn Business School) 
 
Earnings Management Strategy: The Case of AEC (s18-062) 
Speaker: Napaporn Likitwongkajon (Khon Kaen University) 
 
The Analysis of FDI Determinants of Indian Banking Sector (s18-094) 
Speaker: Misu Kim (Hankuk University of Foreign Studies) 
 
The Impact of Hedge Fund Activism on Corporate Cost Behavior (s18-218) 
Speaker: Heng An (University of North Carolina Greensboro) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
The Implementation of Qualitative Comparative Analysis (QCA) to Define the Working Capital Management Strategy of 
Hotel Industry in Indonesia (s18-221) 
Speaker: Rini Lestari (Institut Teknologi Bandung) 
 
Parity and Non-parity Determinants of Malaysia Ringgit: Evidence from Major Trading Partners (s18-040) 
Speaker: Nazrul Hisyam Ab Razak (Universiti Putra Malaysia) 
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Session H2: MARKETING, CONSUMER BEHAVIOR & PSYCHOLOGY (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Kelvin Yong (University Malaysia Sabah) 
 
The Relationship among Brand Equity, Customer Satisfaction, and Brand Resonance to Repurchase Intention of Apple's 
Brand (s18-075) 
Speakers: Celestial Randy Teddy & Adinda Rizki Fani (Universitas Islam Indonesia) 
 
The Promotional Effectiveness and Optimal Design of Collectible Premium (s18-112) 
Speaker: Ching-Hsuan Yeh (National Taichung University of Science and Technology) *SIBR Best Paper Award* 
 
Personalization Privacy Paradox and Consumer Behavior Feedback in Supermarket Recommendation System (s18-115) 
Speaker: Zhizhong Chen (Southeast University) 
 
Modeling Service Quality: The Impacts of Visitors Loyalty on Culinary Tourism (s18-032) 
Speaker: Andy Mulyana (Universitas Terbuka Indonesia) 
 
Identifying Opinion Leaders in Social Media During Brand Crises: A Case Study on Haidilao Hot Pot (s18-205) 
Speaker: Jilei Lin (Wenzhou-Kean University) 
 
Research on Combined Targeted Advertising Coupons Strategy (s18-141) 
Speaker: Yuxiang Zhang (Southeast University) 
 
The Impact of Social Relationship on Firms’ Sharing Reward Program (s18-098) 
Speaker: Wei Wei (Southeast University) 
 
The Relationships between Social Media Marketing and Entrepreneurial Success: A Conceptual Study on Homestay 
Business in Malaysia (s18-142) 
Speaker: Kelvin Yong (University Malaysia Sabah) 
 
 
Session J2: EDUCATION & LABOUR MARKET (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Ali Emdad (Morgan State University) 
 
A Model for Customized Learning Services (s18-212) 
Speaker: Jiang-Liang Hou (National Tsing Hua University) 
 
Applying Service Quality Model as A Determinant of Success in E-Learning: The Role of Institutional Support and 
Outcome Value (s18-031) 
Speaker: Devi Ayuni (Universitas Terbuka Indonesia) 
 
A Higher Plane: The Role of Perspective Taking in the Cultivation of Ethical Innovators (s18-122) 
Speakers: Doreen Tse & Elvy Pang (Hong Kong Polytechnic University) 
 
A Model for Introducing Cryptoeconomics and Blockchain to a College Campus (s18-213) 
Speaker: Ali Emdad (Morgan State University) 
 
 
Session K2: INDUSTRY & POLICY STUDIES (venue: Kaede, 2/F) 
Chair: Mohammad Benny Alexandri (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Does Indonesia's Lobster Protection Policy Strengthen Competitiveness of Indonesian Lobster Exports to Asia? (s18-134) 
Speaker: Yoyon Muzayyin (Universitas Gadjah Mada) 
 
(K2 continued on next page …) 
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Collaborative Network: Bringing Co-Innovation to Competitive Creative Industries in the ASEAN Economic Community 
(s18-027) 
Speaker: Ginta Ginting (Universitas Terbuka Indonesia) 
 
Creative Industries: Strategy and Challenges in the Craft Sub-sector (s18-162) 
Speaker: Mohammad Benny Alexandri (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Creative Industries: Review of the Craft Art Sector in Indonesia (s18-202) 
Speaker: Mohammad Benny Alexandri (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
The Collaboration of Communities and Governments in a Creative City (s18-203) 
Speaker: Mohammad Benny Alexandri (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
 
Session L2: ECONOMIC, SOCIAL & CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT (venue: Ichou, 2/F) 
Chair: Slesman Ly (Universiti Brunei Darussalam) 
 
Influence of Economics Factors on the Happiness of Elderly in Northeastern Thailand (s18-082) 
Speaker: Jongrak Hong-ngam (Khon Kaen University) 
 
Trend of Construction Sector Efficiency and Regional Disparities in Indonesia: The Challenges for Massive Infrastructures 
Development (s18-133) 
Speaker: Anang Muftiadi (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Implementation of Retail Mix on Traditional Markets in Bandung City (s18-158) 
Speaker: Anang Muftiadi (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Asia Pacific and TPP (Trans Pacific Partnership) and US; The Network Perspective (s18-206) 
Speaker: Muhammad Mohsin Hakeem (Nagoya University of Commerce and Business) 
 
Risk Analysis of Crime that Affects the Economy of Tourism in Phuket Province, Thailand (s18-193) 
Speaker: Sujittra Sarakon (Rajamangala University of Technology Suvarnabhumi) 
 
Does Western Aid Promote Democracy in Post-conflict Cambodia? (s18-026) 
Speaker: Slesman Ly (Universiti Brunei Darussalam) 
 
 
Session M2: ACCOUNTING, FINANCE & CORPORATE GOVERNANCE (venue: Kujyaku, 2/F) 
Chair: Yuztitya Asmaranti (Lampung University) 
 
The Effect of Corporate Governance and Family Ownership on Firm Value (s18-099 
Speaker: Rakhmini Juwita (Universitas Terbuka Indonesia) 
 
The Budgetary Slack Practice in the Indonesian Taxation (s18-148) 
Speaker: Rini Dwiyani Hadiwidjaja (Universitas Terbuka Indonesia) 
 
Implementation of Enterprise Risk Management and Its Impact on The Performance of State Universities in Indonesia 
(s18-170) 
Speaker: Ivan Yudianto (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
Blowing the Whistle on the Whistle Blowing Laws in South Asia (s18-207) 
Speaker: Zafar Iqbal (National University of Computer & Emerging Sciences) 
 
(M2 continued on next page …) 
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Tick Size and Investor Reactions: A Study of Indonesia (s18-132) 
Speaker: Yuztitya Asmaranti (Lampung University) 
 
The Effect of CSR: Evidence from Indonesia (s18-152) 
Speaker: Yuztitya Asmaranti (Lampung University) 
 
 
Presentation in Absentia: 
 
Social Change in Ciletuh Geopark (s18-185) 
Speaker: Santoso Tri Raharjo (Universitas Padjadjaran) 
 
 
 

~ END ~ 
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Guide to Presenters and Session Chairs 
 Please be ready in the session five minutes before the schedule. 
 The session chair will allocate the available time equally (approx. 15 minutes each) among all papers to be presented in 

the session. Each paper has to be presented within the time allotted sparing 3 minutes for discussion. 
 The session chair should remind each speaker three minutes before the time he/she is expected to end the presentation. 

If a speaker goes beyond the time allotted, the session chair should remind him/her to end the presentation. 
 SIBR assumes no responsibility if presenters are unable to finish their presentation in the assigned sessions for any 

reasons. 
 Projector and computer will be provided in each conference room. Speakers are reminded to store their presentation 

files in their own USB storage devices. The organizer will NOT provide Internet connection. 
 
Conference Registration Desk 
Conference participants will collect attendance certificates, proceedings (on USB drive) and official receipts from the 
registration desk. Please mention your Paper I.D. code at the desk to speed up the process. No certificates will be provided 
to non-registered co-authors. The conference registration desk will be open from AM08:30 to PM16:00 on July 5-6, 2018. 
Presenters assigned to morning sessions can register after they have finished their presentation. 
 
Conference Venue – Ark Hotel Shinsaibashi 
Visit http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html for more information and maps. 
 

 
 
Remarks:  

• A side-door of Ark Hotel Shinsaibashi (the conference hotel) is immediately outside Exit #4 of Nagahoribashi 
Subway Station (Sakaisuji Line). You will see it on your left-hand side once you get out from the exit. 

• If you want to go to shopping and entertainment districts around Shinsaibashi, you can go down to the 
Nagahoribashi Subway Station and then walk to the Shinsaibashi Station (5-10 mins) via the “CRYSTA” 
underground shopping arcade. 

• From Shinsaibashi Station, you can take the subway train (Midosuji Line) to other major shopping and 
entertainment districts, e.g., Umeda (10-mins North of Shinsaibashi) and Namba (5-mins South of Shinsaibashi). 

• Please download the full map from: http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html. 
 

http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html
http://sibresearch.org/osaka-venue.html
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List of Delegates 
 

Paper ID Delegate Affiliation 
s18-075 Adinda Rizki Fani Universitas Islam Indonesia 
- Adithya Kurniawan BPJS Ketenagakerjaan 
s18-213 Ali Emdad Morgan State University 
s18-133, s18-158 Anang Muftiadi Universitas Padjadjaran 
s18-182 Andi Asdani State Polytechnic of Malang 
s18-022 Andreas Knorr German University of Administrative Sciences Speyer 
s18-032 Andy Mulyana Universitas Terbuka Indonesia 
s18-028 Anthony Moung Yin Chan Ryerson University, Canada 
- Astri Rahmalia BPJS Ketenagakerjaan 
s18-190 Binh Tu Van University of Economics Ho Chi Minh City and CFVG 
s18-077, s18-151 Bintarsih Sekarningrum Universitas Padjadjaran 
s18-100 Caesar Marga Putri Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta 
s18-023 Carla Morris Stellenbosch University 
s18-075 Celestial Randy Teddy Universitas Islam Indonesia 
s18-120 Changle Li Chulalongkorn University 
s18-181 Cheng-An Tsai Shih Chien University 
s18-088 Chia-Hsuan Ho National Taipei University of Technology 
s18-067 Chien-Chih Lin Tamkang University 
s18-087 Ching-Chien Chen National Taipei University of Technology 
s18-074 Ching-Fu Chang National Taiwan Ocean University 
s18-112 Ching-Hsuan Yeh National Taichung University of Science and Technology 
s18-130 Chinho Lin National Cheng Kung University 
s18-104 Chuenjit Changchenkit Kasetsart University 
s18-143 Chu-Hua Wu Yuan Ze University 
s18-125 David Zhu California State University, Stanislaus 
s18-031 Devi Ayuni Universitas Terbuka Indonesia 
s18-111 Dmitriy Chulkov Indiana University Kokomo 
s18-122 Doreen Tse Hong Kong Polytechnic University 
- Dwi Rahmalia BPJS Ketenagakerjaan 
s18-070 Dyah Ekaari Sekar Jatiningsih Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta 
s18-122 Elvy Pang Hong Kong Polytechnic University 
s18-054 Eric Parilla University of Asia and the Pacific 
s18-209 Farichah University of Lampung 
s18-211 Francisca Reni Retno Anggraini Universitas Sanata Dharma 
s18-140 Fu-Sheng Hung National Chengchi University 
s18-051 Gaiyan Zhang University of Missouri-St. Louis 
s18-127 Gil Bae Korea University 
s18-027 Ginta Ginting Universitas Terbuka Indonesia 
s18-025 Hani Gita Ayuningtias Telkom University 
s18-092 Haninun University of Bandar Lampung 
s18-218 Heng An University of North Carolina Greensboro 
s18-144 Hsiangping Tsai Yuan Ze University 
s18-180 Huei-ting Tsai National Cheng-Kung University 
s18-103 Hung-Chang Chiu National Tsing Hua University 
s18-085 Hyo Jin Jeon University of Nevada Reno 
- Ida Khusnul Khotimah BPJS Ketenagakerjaan 
s18-044 Ira Geraldina Indonesia Banking School 
s18-147 Istianingsih Indonesia Banking School 
s18-170 Ivan Yudianto Universitas Padjadjaran 
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- James Hoadley Georgia Institute of Technology 
s18-160 Jason MacVaugh University of East Anglia 
s18-212 Jiang-Liang Hou National Tsing Hua University 
s18-205 Jilei Lin Wenzhou-Kean University 
s18-019 Jitti Kittilertpaisan Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat University 
s18-085 John Nolan University of Nevada Reno 
s18-082 Jongrak Hong-ngam Khon Kaen University 
s18-131 Jungwoo Shin Kyung Hee University 
s18-142 Kelvin Yong University Malaysia Sabah 
s18-101 Kuang-Wen Wu Feng Chia University 
s18-064 Li-Su Huang National Taichung University of Science and Technology 
s18-078 Louis Jaeck United Arab Emirates University 
s18-124 M. Sienly Veronica Maranatha Christian University 
- Martin J Liu Nottingham University Business School China 
s18-029, s18-073 Ming-Chao Wang Yuan Ze University 
s18-094 Misu Kim Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 
s18-162, s18-202, s18-203 Mohammad Benny Alexandri Universitas Padjadjaran 
s18-206 Muhammad Mohsin Hakeem Nagoya University of Commerce and Business 
s18-108 Mui-Yin Chin Tunku Abdul Rahman University College 
s18-071 Muralee Das University of Maine 
s18-079 Myengkyo Seo Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 
s18-214 Naoki Hayashi Ryukoku Universtity 
s18-062 Napaporn Likitwongkajon KhonKaen University 
s18-172 Nattawadee Romklang Khon Kaen University 
s18-040 Nazrul Hisyam Ab Razak Universiti Putra Malaysia 
s18-095 Nien-Yao Ku National Taipei University of Technology 
s18-145 Niraj Mankad FLAME University, Pune India 
s18-063, s18-177 Nung Harjanto Akademi Akuntansi YKPN 
s18-043 Ossi Ferli Indonesia Banking School 
- Pascal Paille Université Laval 
s18-105 Po-Hung Lin Ming Chi University of Technology 
s18-041 Pukit Udomsetthasin Khon Kaen University 
s18-156 Rafidah Nordin University Malaysia Sabah 
s18-099 Rakhmini Juwita Universitas Terbuka Indonesia 
s18-034 Razali Mat Zin King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
s18-148 Rini Dwiyani Hadiwidjaja Universitas Terbuka Indonesia 
s18-221 Rini Lestari Institut Teknologi Bandung 
s18-164 Roman Bausch Chulalongkorn University 
s18-110 Ru-Je Lee Feng Chia University 
s18-185 Santoso Tri Raharjo Universitas Padjadjaran 
s18-197 Sasirada Phanvisetsak Rajamangala University of Technology Isan 
s18-060 Shiou-Yen Chu National Chung Cheng University 
s18-130 Shu-Fang Ting National Cheng Kung University 
s18-125 Sijing Zong California State University, Stanislaus 
s18-026 Slesman Ly Universiti Brunei Darussalam 
- Suil Pae Sungkyunkwan University 
s18-193 Sujittra Sarakon Rajamangala University of Technology Suvarnabhumi 
s18-136 Sung Hyo Hong Kongju National University 
s18-184 Supakorn Iamamporn Rajamangala University of Technology Suvarnabhumi 
s18-175 Supachart Iamratanakul Kasetsart University 
s18-214 Tetsuhiro Kishita Ryukoku Universtity 
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s18-171 Timothy Alabar Benue State University 
- Tjindi Kasih Pamungkassari BPJS Ketenagakerjaan 
s18-081 Tzu-Ling Wang National Tsing Hua University 
s18-201 Viewwika Klathae Khon Kaen University 
s18-069 Vimut Vanitcharoenthum Chulalongkorn Business School 
s18-050 Wahyu Fahrul Ridho Institut Teknologi Bandung 
s18-033 Waleerat Suphannachart Kasetsart University 
s18-024 Wan Norhayati Mohamed Universiti Malaysia Terengganu 
s18-045 Wasan Sakulkijkarn Srinakharinwirot University 
s18-098 Wei Wei Southeast University 
s18-059 Wen-Tsung Ho Takming University of Science and Technology 
s18-097 Xiang Yi Jacksonville State University 
s18-042 Xiaomeng Zhang Virginia Tech 
s18-102 Y.C. Hsieh National Central University 
s18-080 Yi-Kuan Tseng National Central University 
s18-129 Yingying Wu Xi'an Jiaotong-Liverpool University 
s18-134 Yoyon Muzayyin Universitas Gadjah Mada 
s18-058 Yu-Chin Hsiao University of Canterbury 
s18-220 Yueh-Chin Chen Chaoyang University of Technology 
s18-157 Yun-Huan Lee Ming Chuan University 
s18-141 Yuxiang Zhang Southeast University 
s18-132, s18-152 Yuztitya Asmaranti Lampung University 
s18-207 Zafar Iqbal National University of Computer & Emerging Sciences 
s18-091 Zhaoyuan Li University of Hong Kong 
s18-115 Zhizhong Chen Southeast University 

 
 


